
 

CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM 

 

FROM: The Office of the City Manager DATE: November 11, 2024 

SUBJECT:      Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract 
#32500010 with DataVox, Inc. for the purchase of technology 
solutions, products, and services utilizing The Interlocal Purchasing 
System (TIPS) Contract 230105 for a cumulative amount not to 
exceed $709,850. 

PRESENTER: Eric Von Schimmelmann, Director of Information Technology 

SUMMARY:  
 
Staff is requesting to add an additional $659,851 to contract #32500010 with Datavox to 
cover budgeted expenses for Capital Improvement Project IT2206 and IT2514.  These 
projects are to add or upgrade the door access control and camera systems throughout 
the City.  This will bring the cumulative expense with DataVox, Inc. to an amount not to 
exceed $709,850 for the current budget year. 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:  
 
The City Council approved Capital Improvement Projects IT2206 and IT2514 in the 
corresponding fiscal years. The expected expenditures to DataVox, Inc. for technology 
solutions, products, and services related to these projects is not to exceed $709,850.   
 
Staff is requesting the increase to Contract 32500010 in the amount of $659,851 be 
approved to cover DataVox, Inc. expenses associated with the approved Capital 
Improvement Projects. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  
 
Authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to contract #32500010 with DataVox, 

Inc. for the purchase of technology solutions, products, and services utilizing The 

Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) Contract 230105 for a cumulative amount not to 

exceed $709,850. 


